PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Na	Ime	Execution Date	
William Risser			06/11/2013	
Name: Scott Pollock	Scott Pollock			
Street Address: 6029 Mendot	6029 Mendota Dr.			
City: Plano				
State/Country: TEXAS				
Postal Code: 75024	75024			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 61456				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 805-967-2933 Email: spb4v@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: William Risser Address Line 1: 5342 Hollister Ave. Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93111 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Risser				
Signature:		/william risser/		
Date:		06/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan0001#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

William Risser ("Assignor") at 5342 Hollister Ave., Santa Barbara, CA 93111 is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 6,145,670 dated Nov. 14, 2000, titled BATHTUB SPOUT WITH REMOVABLE FILTER (the "Patent"). Scott Pollock ("Assignee") at 6029 Mendota Dr., Plano, TX 75024 desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, goodwill and interest in the invention and patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, goodwill and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/

William Risser - Assignor

BILL OF SALE FOR PATENT (AS DESCRIBED FROM ; WILLIAM J : Som FOR THE SUM OF A THOUSAND DOLLAR PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2013 REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0230